506266070 09/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6312816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. H. TÖNNJES GMBH	07/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TÖNNJES ISI PATENT HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	SYKER STRASSE 201
City:	DELMENHORST
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	27751

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16651376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-709-0023

Email: lcolton@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC

Address Line 1: 50 GLENLAKE PARKWAY, SUITE 340

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60725.014U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE P. COLTON	
SIGNATURE:	/lpcolton/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=60725-014u1-assignment-signed-070220-1#page1.tif

PATENT 506266070 REEL: 053854 FRAME: 0804

Assignment of United States Patent, Patent Application, and Invention US Patent No.: Issue Date: Application No.: Filing Date: 16/651,376 Customer No.: 22870 Docket No.: 60725.014U1

Title of Invention:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROVIDING A LICENCE PLATE, PREFERABLY A MOTOR VEHICLE LICENCE PLATE WITH A DATA CARRIER

Assignor:	Address of Assignor:
J.H. Tönnjes GmbH	Syker Strasse 201 27751 Delmenhorst Germany
Assignee:	Address of Assignee:
Tönnjes ISI Patent Holding GmbH	Syker Strasse 201 27751 Delmenhorst Germany

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is an assignee of record of the above-identified United States Patent, Patent Application, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and:

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to this Patent, Patent Application, and the invention disclosed therein to the full end of the term for which the Patent is or may be granted on the Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 2nd day of July, 2020 at Delmenhorst, Germany.

Assignor: J.H. Tönnjes GmbH

Name: Piet Tönjes Title: Managing Director

60725-014u1-assign-070220-1

PATENT REEL: 053854 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 09/23/2020